(b) Share-based payment incentive plan included share option incentive plan and restricted

share plan. The increase of share-based payment incentive plan arose from expenses
attributable to shareholders' equity of the Company in the share option incentive plan and
restricted share plan with the amount of RMB735,326,000, while the decrease arose from
the transfer of RMB409,321,000 to share premium due to exercise of share option (Notes
4(28)(a)).

MIDEA GROUP CO., LTD.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017
(All amounts in RMB'000 Yuan unless otherwise stated)
[English translation for reference only]

223

4 Notes to the consolidated financial statements (Cont'd)

(30) Other comprehensive income

  Other comprehensive income in the balance sheet  Other comprehensive income in the income statement for the year ended 31 December 2017

  Attributable to
the parent

company after
tax

Amount before
income tax for

year

Less:
Reclassifications of

previous other
comprehensive

income to profit or
loss

Less: Income tax
expenses

Attributable to
the parent

company after
tax

Attributable to
minority

shareholders
after tax

31 December 31 December

2016 2017

 Other comprehensive income which will not be reclassified
subsequently to profit or loss

 Remeasurement of net liabilities and net assets of
defined-benefit plan 82,223 (31,132) 51,091  (15,317) - (15,584) (31,132) 231

Other comprehensive income which will be reclassified
subsequently to profit or loss

Share of the other comprehensive income of the investee
   accounted for using equity method which will be
   reclassified subsequently to profit and loss (75,053) (36,017) (111,070)  (36,017) - - (36,017) -

   Gains or losses arising from changes in fair value of
   available-for-sale financial assets   392,378 (240,597) 151,781  147,634 (408,968) 6,197 (240,597) (14,540)

   Effective portion of cash flow hedging gains or losses 4,594 318,553 323,147  358,980 (5,086) (24,870) 318,553 10,471

   Exchange differences arising from translating foreign
   operations (391,017) (268,624) (659,641)  (317,597) - - (268,624) (48,973)

  13,125 (257,817) (244,692)  137,683 (414,054) (34,257) (257,817) (52,811)

  Other comprehensive income in the balance sheet  Other comprehensive income in the income statement for the year ended 31 December 2016

Attributable to
the parent

company after
tax

Amount before
income tax for

year

Less:
Reclassifications of

previous other
comprehensive

income to profit or
loss

Less: Income tax
expenses

Attributable to
the parent

company after
tax

Attributable to
minority

shareholders
after tax

31 December 31 December

2015 2016

Other comprehensive income which will not be reclassified
subsequently to profit or loss - 82,223 82,223  82,223 - - 82,223 -

Remeasurement of net liabilities and net assets of
defined-benefit plan (1,242) (73,811) (75,053)  (73,811) - - (73,811) -

Other comprehensive income which will be reclassified
subsequently to profit or loss 160,706 231,672 392,378  311,974 (55,676) (7,270) 231,672 17,356

Share of the other comprehensive income of the investee
   accounted for using equity method which will be
   reclassified subsequently to profit and loss (194,762) 199,356 4,594  5,086 202,106 (9,058) 199,356 (1,222)

   Gains or losses arising from changes in fair value of
   available-for-sale financial assets   (1,035,853) 644,836 (391,017)  732,641 - - 644,836 87,805

   Effective portion of cash flow hedging gains or losses (1,071,151) 1,084,276 13,125  1,058,113 146,430 (16,328) 1,084,276 103,939

MIDEA GROUP CO., LTD.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017
(All amounts in RMB'000 Yuan unless otherwise stated)
[English translation for reference only]

224

4 Notes to the consolidated financial statements (Cont'd)

(31) Surplus reserve

 31 December

Increase in
current year

31 December

2016 2017

Statutory surplus
reserve

2,804,469  1,077,763  3,882,232

31 December

Increase in
current year

 31 December

2015  2016

Statutory surplus
reserve

1,846,523  957,946  2,804,469

 In accordance with the Company Law of the People's Republic of China and the Company’s
Articles of Association, the Company should appropriate 10% of net profit for the year to the
statutory surplus reserve, and the Company can cease appropriation when the statutory
surplus reserve accumulated to more than 50% of the registered capital. The statutory
surplus reserve can be used to make up for the loss or increase the share capital after
approval from the appropriate authorities. According to a resolution at the Board of Directors,
the Company appropriated 10% of net profit, amounting to approximately